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DRESSAGE AT WATERLOO JULY
July 10 — July 12, 2020
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Bill Warren (4*, S YH/FS) MA
Kristi Wysocki (4*, S YH/EQ/FS) WA
Sue Hughes (r FS) MI
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Kathryn Arrandale (r) MI

Carrie Eby
Sydney Faylor
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Abby Pritchard
Megan Shavalier
Rachel Woods
Allison McKenzie

Phil Stommen

Ron Hodder
Kimberly Lott

Whole Horse Veterinary Services
(on call, 517-474-4050)

Kenny Skaggs

Waterloo Hunt, Inc.
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BiLL WARREN

Bill currently trains and teachers out of Emerald Acres in Mansfield, MA,
where he and Bill McMullin operate Warren-McMullin Dressage. From
November through April, they extend their operation to West Palm
Beach, FL for the winter show season, making periodic visits back to
New England for clinics.

As a USEF “S”, FEI 4* judge, and USDF Gold Medalist, Bill judges and
teaches clinics all over the United States. He also maintains an active
show schedule and has accumulated many regional and national
awards.

KRISTI WYSOCKI

Kristi Wysocki is an FEI 4* Dressage and FEI 5* Para Dressage Judge.
She is also a U.S. Equestrian Dressage Sport Horse judge. She has
judged CDIs and CPEDs in the U.S., Europe, Australia and Canada. She
judged the para dressage at both the 2018 World Equestrian Games and
the 2017 European Para Dressage Championships. She has judged
many USDF Regional Championships and the USDF National Dressage
Championships numerous times. Kristi has judged dressage sport horse
shows such as Dressage at Devon on many occasions and many USDF
Breeder Series Finals around the country.

Kristi has successfully trained and ridden many horses from starting
youngsters to Grand Prix Dressage. She has competed several horses to
the FEI levels, winning many regional and local championships through
Grand Prix. She has also successfully competed in the CDI arena with
multiple horses. She has earned her bronze, silver and gold medals from
the USDF. Kristi's students range from beginners to FEI, she loves
teaching both. Several students have also competed successfully through the Grand Prix Level.

She is chair of the USDF Sport Horse Committee, faculty member for the USDF Sport Horse
Seminars and member of the U.S. Equestrian Test Writing Working Group. She has previously
served on the USEF Dressage Sport Committee, USEF Para Technical Committee and the USEF
International Disciplines committees. Her experience on these committees has also enhanced her
education and understanding of the sport from the grass roots to the international level. She has been
intimately involved in developing the USEF dressage tests for the last 10 years.

SUE HUGHES

Sue Hughes has been a USEF “r” judge in dressage since 1985 and in eventing since 1987. Sue is
an active member of the dressage community. She has been a member of the Midwest Dressage
Association since 1973, and served on the Board of Directors from 1975-1990. Sue served on the
USDF/Hopkins National Dressage Instructors Seminar Planning Committee from 1980-1991. She
also worked with regional workshop instructors to develop and implement workshops that eventually
grew into the USDF Instructor Certification Program. Sue was the USDF National Nominations
Chairperson from 1991-2000 and served as the USDF Region 2 Director from 2001 through 2009.
Sue has competed through Prix St. Georges.



Dressage at Waterloo July

Schedule of Classes

Friday, July 10, 2020

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

8:14 AM
8:27 AM
9:04 AM
9:32 AM
10:07 AM
10:21 AM
10:46 AM
10:55 AM
11:04 AM
11:22 AM
11:31 AM
11:38 AM
11:49 AM
1:01 PM
2:01PM
2:09 PM
2:43 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:05 PM
5:20 PM
5:29 PM
5:40 PM

Arena Two
8:30 AM
8:39 AM
9:24 AM

10:00 AM
10:08 AM
10:12 AM
10:20 AM
11:43 AM
11:52 AM
12:29 PM
12:37 PM
12:44 PM
12:51 PM
12:59 PM
1:59 PM
2:07 PM
2:16 PM
2:24 PM
3:12PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:02 PM

111
121
1Tl

1071

1FG
1F1
1F4
1F2

1FI
123

143
1T3

1u1
JT
YT
1E

1G
1FI1
1P
1FEI1

1PE2

112
122
10UB
112
131

1U3
132
113
133

M45M

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open

- Break -

FEI Grand Prix Freestyle Open

USDF First Level Freestyle

USDF Fourth Level Freestyle

USDF Second Level Freestyle

- Break -

FEI Intermediate | Freestyle Open

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

FEI Junior Team Test USEF Qualifying

FEI Young Rider Team Test USEF Qualifying
Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR

FEI Grand Prix

FEI Intermediate |

FEI Prix St. Georges

FEI Test of Choice (excl FS & YH)

- Resize Arena 10:08 AM to 10:12 AM -
Para Equestrian Test of Choice (excl FS)

- Break -

FEI Prix St. Georges Continues

Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B Open
First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Mares

Sue Hughes at C

William Warren at C

Kristi Wysocki at E; William Warren at C

William Warren at C

Kristi Wysocki at C



Dressage at Waterloo July

Schedule of Classes
Friday, July 10, 2020

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

Class 111, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Class 123, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Sue Hughes at C William Warren at C
8:14 AM 194 Urbanus G. fan 'e Rydwei, Carrie Wilson o] 11:49 AM 212 ZA First Majesty, Ariel Filonczuk o Q
Class 121, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 1157 AM - 221 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge A Q
Sue Hughes atC 12:05 PM 159 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn A
) . 12:13PM 180 Wilhelmina, Maryanke Alexander A Q
8:27AM 207 Zasu, Juli Taft - ° 12:21PM 184 Schigazzo, Sherry Nelson 0 Q
8:34 AM 210 July's Wild Idea, Cecilia Lundberg (e] 12:29PM 139 Troyano XI, Carol Peterson A Q
8542 AM_ 159 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn A 12:37PM 219 LSR Melle, Shannon Greaves A Q
8:49AM 160 Fjurie, Mindy Lane o A 12:45PM 152 Destined For Fame FFA, Lisa Kiser A
8:57 AM 152 Destined For Fame FFA, Lisa Kiser A 12:53 PM 166 Winnalee Z. Shari Wolke 00
Class 1T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 1:01 PM - Lunch Break -
Sue Hughes at C 2:01 PM 160 Fjurie, Mindy Lane A Q
9:04 AM 199 Serene Highness HA, Carrie Wilson o Class 143, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
9:11 AM 189 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski A William Warren at C
9:18 AM 202 Oliver P., Brandt Clark o 2:09 PM 142 Denzel BC, Katie Foster O Q
9:25 AM 169 My Tennessee Honey, Brecken Ketko J 218 PM 144 Ivette. Deborah Kondoff A Q
First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues 2:26 PM 143 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak A Q
9:32AM 204 Manaslu, Cecilia Lundberg o 2:35PM 218G Force, Jolene Bester 0 Q
9:39 AM 182 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk J Class 1T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
9:46 AM 181 BCF Casper, Jules McClary J William Warren at C
9:53AM 217 Koala, Helen Leacock © 2:43PM 187 Quality Time HW, Jessie Myers 0 Q
10:00 AM 175 Lucky Ladybug TF, Carrie Wilson O 250 PM 157 Prince. Dena McLean A
Class 10T1, Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open 257 PM 175 Lucky Ladybug TF, Carrie Wilson 0 Q
Sue Hughes at C 3:04 PM 181 BCF Casper, Jules McClary J
10:07 AM 168 Silver Shadow, Ardis Billey (¢] 3:11PM 147 Grand Amour, Alyssa Basak A Q
10:14 AM 170 Intrepid Heart, Lynne Weber (0] 3:18 PM 161 Nor' Easter Muddy Waters, Jennifer Wydra (0]
- Break 10:21 AM to 10:46 AM - 3:25PM 206 McLuvin, Ruth Hill-Schorsch o Q
. 3:32PM 186 My Merry Way, Abigail Taft J
Class 1FG, FEI Grand Prix Freestyle Open 3:39PM 215 Ricardo, Yr Johannsdottir A Q
William Warren at C 3:46 PM 189 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski A Q
10:46 AM 146 Wagner, Amy Walker-Basak 0 Q 3:53 PM 217 Koala, Helen Leacock 9
Class 1F1, USDF First Level Freestyle 4:00PM -Break-
William Warren at C 4:30 PM 208 Davido, Ruthie Doering A Q
. 4:37 PM 202 Oliver P., Brandt Clark (0]
10:55 AM 162 Athena C.H.F., Sarah Medler A 4:44 PM 163 Furstenrose, Barbara Butman A
Class 1F4, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle 4:51 PM 140 Golden Noblesse, Katie Foster 0 Q
William Warren at C 4:58 PM 195 Scandia, Jessie Myers 0 Q
11:04 AM 222 Donzi MC, Hilary Clayton A Class 1U1, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
11:13 AM 143 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak A Q William Warren at C
Class 1F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle 5:05PM 144 Ivette, Deborah Kondoff 43 A Q
William Warren at C Class JT, FEI Junior Team Test USEF Qualifying
11:22 AM 203 Faisca SW, Michelle Davidge A Q Kristi Wysocki at E; William Warren at C
11:30 AM 180 Wilhelmina, Maryanke Alexander A 5:20 PM 198 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J 0o
Class 1FI, FEI Intermediate | Freestyle Open Class YT, FEI Young Rider Team Test USEF
William Warren at C Kristi Wysocki at E; William Warren at C
11:38 AM 164 Duke Of Wellington, Elena Golubitsky O 529 PM 183 Furst Rubilo. Akela H Jandt 3o
: urst Rubilo, Akela Haverlan

Class 1E, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
William Warren at C

5:14 PM 169 My Tennessee Honey, Brecken Ketko J
5:40 PM 167 D-Top Hat Boutounier, Annahbel Ketko J
5:40 PM 181 BCF Casper, Jules McClary J

Dressage at Waterloo July



Dressage at Waterloo July

Schedule of Classes
Friday, July 10, 2020

Arena Two
Class 1G, FEI Grand Prix
Kristi Wysocki at C
8:30 AM 190 Walando, Rob van Wessum (0]

Class 1FI1, FEI Intermediate |
Kristi Wysocki at C

8:39 AM 164 Duke Of Wellington, Elena Golubitsky O
8:48 AM 150 Femke Zarma TF, Jeanne Degrazia A Q
8:57 AM 148 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper A Q
9:06 AM 138 Ascalon, Karina Nelson J Q
9:15 AM 145 Duke, Amy Walker-Basak O Q
Class 1P, FEI Prix St. Georges
Kristi Wysocki at C
9:24 AM 216 Zolando, Carly Heine J
9:33 AM 201 Gracefull Rendition HU, Lori Tormoehlen A Q
9:42 AM 137 Luminus, Kelly Levasseur A Q
9:51 AM 148 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper A

Class 1FEI1, FEI Test of Choice (excl FS & YH)
Kristi Wysocki at C
10:00 AM 150 Femke Zarma TF, Jeanne Degrazia 11 A Q

- Resize Arena 10:08 AM to 10:12 AM -

Class 1PE2, Para Equestrian Test of Choice (excl FS)
Kristi Wysocki at C

10:12 AM 153 Mr. Personality, Skyler Wroblewski PE2T A
- Break 10:20 AM to 11:44 AM -

FEI Prix St. Georges Continues

11:44 AM 196 Bingotti, Carrie Wilson O
Class 1T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Kristi Wysocki at C

11:52 AM 161 Nor' Easter Muddy Waters, Jennifer Wydra

11:59 AM 206 McLuvin, Ruth Hill-Schorsch

12:07 PM 213 Eddie Vedder RS, Rebecca Bastianelli

12:14 PM 208 Davido, Ruthie Doering

12:22 PM 157 Prince, Dena McLean A
Class 122, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Kristi Wysocki at C

12:29 PM 212 ZA First Majesty, Ariel Filonczuk O
Class 10UB, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B
Kristi Wysocki at C

12:37 PM 185 Charlie, Jessie Myers (@]

Class 112, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Kristi Wysocki at C
12:44 PM 194 Urbanus G. fan ‘e Rydwei, Carrie Wilson (¢]

Class 131, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Kristi Wysocki at C

> O O O

12:51 PM 188 Jive, Vanessa Voltman (@]
12:59 PM - Lunch Break -
1:59 PM 205 Cascor, Cecilia Lundberg o

Class 1U3, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
Kristi Wysocki at C

2:07 PM 166 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke 23 0 Q

Class 132, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Kristi Wysocki at C
2:16 PM 155 Dragunov, Ariel Filonczuk o

Class 113, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Kristi Wysocki at C

2:24 PM 167 D-Top Hat Boutounier, Annahbel Ketko
2:32PM 193 Wind In The Willows, Londyn Pachota
2:40 PM 163 Furstenrose, Barbara Butman

2:48 PM 135 Iron Man, Abigail Whitmer

2:56 PM 182 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk

3:04 PM 214 Ophelia FFF, Holly Russell

Class 133, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Kristi Wysocki at C

O« >»>»uu

o]

3:12 PM 144 Ivette, Deborah Kondoff A
3:20 PM 141 Golden Charmant, Katie Foster o
3:28 PM 200 HS Wremington, Jessica Younk A
3:36 PM 192 Nord la Devesa, Christopher Gentner (o]
3:44PM 188 Jive, Vanessa Voltman (0]
3:52 PM 143 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak A
4:00 PM - Break -

4:30 PM 151 Myrth I.S.F., Alaina Bulfa A
4:38 PM 173 Lasting Impressions, Elena Golubitsky (0]
4:46 PM 191 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull A
4:54 PM 155 Dragunov, Ariel Filonczuk (0]

Class M45M, Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Mares
Kristi Wysocki at C

5:02 PM 199 Serene Highness HA by Sir Donnerhall out of EM Halle O

Dressage at Waterloo July
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Dressage at Waterloo July

Schedule of Classes

Saturday, July 11, 2020

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

7:00 AM
7:18 AM
7:27 AM
7:36 AM
7:54 AM
8:03 AM
8:25 AM
8:34 AM
8:43 AM

9:05 AM
9:30 AM
10:12 AM
10:26 AM
10:33 AM
11:03 AM
11:28 AM
12:28 PM
12:54 PM
2:22 PM
2:36 PM
3:06 PM
4:44 PM

Arena Two
9:20 AM
9:26 AM
9:30 AM
9:57 AM

10:51 AM
11:00 AM
11:32 AM
12:32 PM
12:48 PM
2:00 PM
2:07 PM
2:30 PM
2:37 PM
3:07 PM
3:28 PM
3:35 PM
3:51 PM
4:55 PM
5:10 PM
5:20 PM
6:05 PM
6:32 PM

2FG
2F1
2F4
2F2
2FT
2FI
Jl
CT
2E13
2E

211
20T3

221
243

223
2713

2UA

2PE1

2FI1
2P
2YH
231

241
233
20UB
212
222

2T1
2UB
232
213
2712

2U1
2M45M

FEI Grand Prix Freestyle

USDF First Level Freestyle

USDF Fourth Level Freestyle

USDF Second Level Freestyle

USDF Training Level Freestyle

FEI Intermediate | Freestyle

FEI Junior Individual Test USEF Qualifying
FEI Children Team Test CR/USEF Qualifying
Dressage Seat Equitation, 13 & under
Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR

- Break -

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

- Lunch Break -

Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR Continues
Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony

Para Equestrian Test of Choice (excl FS)

- Resize Arena 9:26 AM to 9:30 AM -

FEI Intermediate |

FEI Prix St. Georges

Young Horse Test of Choice (excl 7 YO)
Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B Open
First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
- Break -

Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
- Break -

Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Mares

Kristi Wysocki at C

William Warren at E; Kristi Wysocki at C

Kristi Wysocki at C

William Warren at C



Dressage at Waterloo July

Schedule of Classes
Saturday, July 11, 2020

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

Class 2FG, FEI Grand Prix Freestyle
Kristi Wysocki at C

7:00 AM 146 Wagner, Amy Walker-Basak O Q
7:09 AM 190 Walando, Rob van Wessum O Q

Class 2F1, USDF First Level Freestyle
Kristi Wysocki at C
7:18 AM 162 Athena C.H.F., Sarah Medler A

Class 2F4, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle
Kristi Wysocki at C

7:27 AM 143 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak A Q

Class 2F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle
Kristi Wysocki at C

7:36 AM 179 Elton J, Carol Cooper A Q
7:45 AM 203 Faisca SW, Michelle Davidge A Q

Class 2FT, USDF Training Level Freestyle
Kristi Wysocki at C

7:54 AM 211 Prince Playdo, Rachel Apley P

Class 2FI, FEI Intermediate | Freestyle
Kristi Wysocki at C

8:03 AM 145 Duke, Amy Walker-Basak O Q

8:12 AM 164 Duke Of Wellington, Elena Golubitsky O
Class Jl, FEI Junior Individual Test USEF Qualifying
William Warren at E; Kristi Wysocki at C

8:25 AM 198 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J

Class CT, FEI Children Team Test CR/USEF
William Warren at E; Kristi Wysocki at C

8:34 AM 178 Theodore, Emma Taft J
Class 2E13, Dressage Seat Equitation, 13 & under
Kristi Wysocki at C

8:43 AM 169 My Tennessee Honey, Brecken Ketko J
Class 2E, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
Kristi Wysocki at C

8:43 AM 154 Lostview's Lux Aeterna, Kiersin Hawkins J

8:43 AM 181 BCF Casper, Jules McClary J
- Break 9:05 AM to 9:30 AM -

Class 211, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Kristi Wysocki at C

9:30 AM 210 July's Wild Idea, Cecilia Lundberg
9:37 AM 175 Lucky Ladybug TF, Carrie Wilson
9:44 AM 157 Prince, Dena McLean
9:51 AM 172 Cinderella, Mia Durant
9:58 AM 181 BCF Casper, Jules McClary
10:05 AM 154 Lostview's Lux Aeterna, Kiersin Hawkins

Class 20T3, Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open
Kristi Wysocki at C

[T S e)

10:12 AM 170 Intrepid Heart, Lynne Weber O

10:19 AM 168 Silver Shadow, Ardis Billey o
First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues

10:26 AM 204 Manaslu, Cecilia Lundberg (0]

Class 221, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Kristi Wysocki at C

10:33 AM 182 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk J
10:40 AM 167 D-Top Hat Boutounier, Annahbel Ketko J
10:48 AM 159 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn A
10:55 AM 176 Zimree, Cathy Bruinsma A
Class 243, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Kristi Wysocki at C
11:03 AM 137 Luminus, Kelly Levasseur A Q
11:11 AM 171 Zariena, Lilliana Hojnacki J Q
11:20 AM 144 Ivette, Deborah Kondoff Q
11:28 AM - Lunch Break -
12:28 PM 143 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak A Q
12:37 PM 218 G Force, Jolene Bester O Q
12:45 PM 222 Donzi MC, Hilary Clayton A

Class 223, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Kristi Wysocki at C
12:54 PM 160 Fjurie, Mindy Lane
1:02 PM 179 Elton J, Carol Cooper
1:10 PM 180 Wilhelmina, Maryanke Alexander
1:18 PM 166 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke
1:26 PM 159 Fiona, Julie Konrad-Dunn
1:34 PM 176 Zimree, Cathy Bruinsma
1:42 PM 212 ZA First Majesty, Ariel Filonczuk
1:50 PM 152 Destined For Fame FFA, Lisa Kiser
1:58 PM 219 LSR Melle, Shannon Greaves
2:06 PM 221 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge
2:14 PM 182 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk

Class 2T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Kristi Wysocki at C

2:22 PM 215 Ricardo, Yr Johannsdottir

2:29 PM 197 Vive Victory, Barbra Reis

2:36 PM - Break -

3:06 PM 175 Lucky Ladybug TF, Carrie Wilson

3:13PM 181 BCF Casper, Jules McClary

3:20 PM 187 Quality Time HW, Jessie Myers

3:27 PM 154 Lostview's Lux Aeterna, Kiersin Hawkins

3:34 PM 211 Prince Playdo, Rachel Apley

3:41PM 208 Davido, Ruthie Doering

3:48 PM 202 Oliver P., Brandt Clark

3:55 PM 206 McLuvin, Ruth Hill-Schorsch

4:02 PM 157 Prince, Dena McLean

4:09 PM 147 Grand Amour, Alyssa Basak

4:16 PM 136 My Bolero, Erica Coombs

4:23 PM 161 Nor' Easter Muddy Waters, Jennifer Wydra

4:30 PM 189 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski

4:37 PM 195 Scandia, Jessie Myers

Class 2UA, USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony
Kristi Wysocki at C

4:44 PM 158 Zippin Go Lucky, Laken DuRussel J
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Dressage at Waterloo July

Schedule of Classes
Saturday, July 11, 2020

Arena Two
Class 2PE1, Para Equestrian Test of Choice (excl FS) Class 222, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William Warren at C William Warren at C
9:20 AM 153 Mr. Personality, Skyler Wroblewski PE2I A 2:30 PM 212 ZA First Majesty, Ariel Filonczuk (0]
- Resize Arena 9:26 AM to 9:30 AM - - Break 2:37 PM to 3:07 PM -
Class 2FI1, FEI Intermediate | Class 2T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William Warren at C William Warren at C
9:30 AM 150 Femke Zarma TF, Jeanne Degrazia Q 3:07 PM 189 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski A
9:39 AM 138 Ascalon, Karina Nelson J Q 3:14 PM 202 Oliver P., Brandt Clark (0]
9:48 AM 148 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper A Q 3:21 PM 136 My Bolero, Erica Coombs J
Class 2P, FEI Prix St. Georges Class 2UB, USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
William Warren at C William Warren at C
9:57 AM 156 Lords Country Legacy, Erin Boensch A 3:28 PM 158 Zippin Go Lucky, Laken DuRussel J
10:06 AM 137 Luminus, Kelly Levasseur A Q Class 232, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
10:15 AM 201 Gracefull Rendition HU, Lori Tormoehlen A Q William Warren at C
10:24 AM 164 Duke Of Wellington, Elena Golubitsky O 3:35 PM 224 Vortex. Minde Park A
10:33AM 216 Zolando, Carly Heine J : ortex, Minde Farks
. . ; ) 3:43 PM 155 Dragunov, Ariel Filonczuk (0]
10:42 AM 196 Bingotti, Carrie Wilson (e} i | / 1Ir-YR/P
Class 2YH, Young Horse Test of Choice (excl 7 YO) Cl_ags 213, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr- ony
- William Warren at C
William Warren at C
10:51AM 214 Ophelia FFF, Holly Russell FEI5 O 3:51PM  163Furstenrose, Barbara Butman A Q
X 3:59 PM 149 RH Queen O Anywhere, Sarah Archey A Q
Class 231, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 407PM 193 Wind In The Willows, Londyn Pachota JQ
William Warren at C 4:15PM 172 Cinderella, Mia Durant J
11:00 AM 166 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke O 4:23 PM 135 Iron Man, Abigail Whitmer A Q
11:08 AM 224 Vortex, Minde Parks A 4:31 PM 167 D-Top Hat Boutounier, Annahbel Ketko J Q
11:16 AM 188 Jive, Vanessa Voltman (0] 4:39 PM 214 Ophelia FFF, Holly Russell O Q
11:24 AM 205 Cascor, Cecilia Lundberg (e} 4:47 PM 194 Urbanus G. fan 'e Rydwei, Carrie Wilson O Q
- Lunch Break 11:32 AMto 12:32 PM - Class 2T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Class 241, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR William Warren at C
William Warren at C 4:55 PM 186 My Merry Way, Abigail Taft J
o ) 5:02 PM 161 Nor' Easter Muddy Waters, Jennifer Wydra (0]
12:32 PM 177 Dunton's Irish Magnum, Amanda Pierce (@]
. 5:10 PM - Break -
12:40 PM 165 Tribute, Alexandra Lund A . . i
. 5:20 PM 208 Davido, Ruthie Doering A
Class 2337 Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 5:27 PM 213 Eddie Vedder RS, Rebecca Bastianelli (@]
William Warren at C 5:35 PM 169 My Tennessee Honey, Brecken Ketko J
12:48 PM 155 Dragunov, Ariel Filonczuk O Q 5:42 PM 206 McLuvin, Ruth Hill-Schorsch (o]
12:56 PM 173 Lasting Impressions, Elena Golubitsky O Q 5:50 PM 136 My Bolero, Erica Coombs J
1:04 PM 184 Schigazzo, Sherry Nelson O Q 5:57 PM 197 Vive Victory, Barbra Reis (0]
1:12PM 188 Jive, Vanessa Voltman °Q Class 2U1, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
1:20 PM 192 Nord la Devesa, Christopher Gentner O Q William Warren at C
1:28 PM 191 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull A Q
. . 6:05 PM 144 Ivette, Deborah Kondoff 43 A Q
1:36 PM 200 HS Wremington, Jessica Younk A .
6:14 PM 207 Zasu, Juli Taft 21 O
1:44 PM 144 Ivette, Deborah Kondoff A Q . - . .
) 6:23 PM 171 Zariena, Lilliana Hojnacki 43 J Q
1:52 PM 151 Myrth I.S.F., Alaina Bulfa A

Class 2M45M, Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Mares
William Warren at C
6:32 PM 223 Adelina Christina (0]
6:32 PM 199 Serene Highness HA by Sir Donnerhall out of EM Halle O

Class 20UB, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B
William Warren at C
2:00 PM 185 Charlie, Jessie Myers (¢)

Class 212, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William Warren at C

2:07 PM 217 Koala, Helen Leacock (@]
2:15 PM 194 Urbanus G. fan 'e Rydwei, Carrie Wilson O
2:22 PM 149 RH Queen O Anywhere, Sarah Archey A

Dressage at Waterloo July



Dressage at Waterloo July

Schedule of Classes

Sunday, July 12, 2020

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

7:45 AM
7:54 AM
7:58 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
10:05 AM
10:30 AM
10:37 AM
10:59 AM
11:14 AM
12:05 PM
12:20 PM
1:06 PM
1:14 PM
1:54 PM
3:32 PM
4:02 PM
4:16 PM
4:34 PM

Arena Two
9:30 AM
9:39 AM
10:06 AM
10:31 AM
10:49 AM
11:16 AM
11:23 AM
11:47 AM
11:54 AM
12:01 PM
12:17 PM
12:47 PM

1:43 PM

2:31PM

2:45 PM

3:13PM

3PEF

3YH
Cl
JF
us4
3FI
3FG
3F1
3F4
3FT
311

321
3T2
343
331

323

3T3

30T3
3U1
3E13
3E

3G
3FI1

3P
3UB
341
30UC
3U2
333

313
30T1
3T1
3UC

Para Equestrian Freestyle Test of Choice

- Break -

Young Horse Test of Choice (excl 7 YO)

FEI Children Individual Test CR USEF Qualifier
FEI Junior Freestyle Test

USEF Four-Year-Old Test USEF Qualifying

FEI Intermediate | Freestyle Open

FEI Grand Prix Freestyle Open

USDF First Level Freestyle

USDF Fourth Level Freestyle

USDF Training Level Freestyle

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open

USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Dressage Seat Equitation, 13 & under
Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR

FEI Grand Prix

FEI Intermediate |

- Break -

FEI Intermediate | Continues

FEI Prix St. Georges

USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C Open
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open
Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
USDF Introductory Test C Open/Pony

Kristi Wysocki at C
William Warren at C

Kristi Wysocki at E; William Warren at C

William Warren at C

Kristi Wysocki at C



Dressage at Waterloo July

Schedule of Classes
Sunday, July 12, 2020

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena
Class 3PEF, Para Equestrian Freestyle Test of Choice
Kristi Wysocki at C

7:45 AM 153 Mr. Personality, Skyler Wroblewski PE2F A
- Resize Arena 7:54 AM to 7:58 AM -
Class 3YH, Young Horse Test of Choice (excl 7 YO)
William Warren at C

7:58 AM 214 Ophelia FFF, Holly Russell FEI5 O
Class CI, FEI Children Individual Test CR USEF
Kristi Wysocki at E; William Warren at C

8:09 AM 178 Theodore, Emma Taft J
Class JF, FEIl Junior Freestyle Test
Kristi Wysocki at E; William Warren at C

8:18 AM 198 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J
Class US4, USEF Four-Year-Old Test USEF
Kristi Wysocki at E; William Warren at C

8:27 AM 223 Adelina Christina, Lisa Delaat (0]
Class 3FI, FEI Intermediate | Freestyle Open
William Warren at C

8:36 AM 164 Duke Of Wellington, Elena Golubitsky O
Class 3FG, FEI Grand Prix Freestyle Open
William Warren at C

8:54 AM 146 Wagner, Amy Walker-Basak O Q
Class 3F1, USDF First Level Freestyle
William Warren at C

9:03 AM 162 Athena C.H.F., Sarah Medler A
Class 3F4, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle
William Warren at C

9:12 AM 143 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak A Q
Class 3FT, USDF Training Level Freestyle
William Warren at C

9:21 AM 211 Prince Playdo, Rachel Apley P

Class 311, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William Warren at C

9:30 AM 204 Manaslu, Cecilia Lundberg O
9:37 AM 157 Prince, Dena McLean A
9:44 AM 181 BCF Casper, Jules McClary J
9:51 AM 172 Cinderella, Mia Durant J
9:58 AM 154 Lostview's Lux Aeterna, Kiersin Hawkins J
10:05 AM - Break -
10:30 AM 210 July's Wild Idea, Cecilia Lundberg O

Class 321, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William Warren at C

10:37 AM 176 Zimree, Cathy Bruinsma A
10:44 AM 167 D-Top Hat Boutounier, Annahbel Ketko J
10:52 AM 152 Destined For Fame FFA, Lisa Kiser A

Class 3T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William Warren at C

10:59 AM 136 My Bolero, Erica Coombs J
11:07 AM 213 Eddie Vedder RS, Rebecca Bastianelli

Class 343, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
William Warren at C

11:14 AM 142 Denzel BC, Katie Foster O Q
11:23 AM 144 Ivette, Deborah Kondoff A Q
11:31 AM 143 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak A Q
11:40 AM 222 Donzi MC, Hilary Clayton A

11:48 AM 218G Force, Jolene Bester O Q

11:57 AM 171 Zariena, Lilliana Hojnacki J Q
Class 331, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William Warren at C

12:05 PM 205 Cascor, Cecilia Lundberg e}

12:13 PM 203 Faisca SW, Michelle Davidge A

- Lunch Break 12:20 PM to 1:06 PM -

Class 323, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William Warren at C

1:06 PM 182 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk
1:14 PM 160 Fjurie, Mindy Lane

1:22 PM 219 LSR Melle, Shannon Greaves
1:30 PM 176 Zimree, Cathy Bruinsma

1:38 PM 166 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke

1:46 PM 212 ZA First Majesty, Ariel Filonczuk

Class 3T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
William Warren at C

OO0O>»>»>»u
O 0000

1:54 PM 189 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski A Q
2:01 PM 202 Oliver P., Brandt Clark (0]
2:08 PM 195 Scandia, Jessie Myers O Q
2:15PM 136 My Bolero, Erica Coombs J
2:22 PM 157 Prince, Dena McLean A
2:29 PM 140 Golden Noblesse, Katie Foster O Q
2:36 PM 206 McLuvin, Ruth Hill-Schorsch O Q
2:43 PM 154 Lostview's Lux Aeterna, Kiersin Hawkins J Q
2:50 PM 147 Grand Amour, Alyssa Basak A Q
2:57 PM 215 Ricardo, Yr Johannsdottir A
3:04 PM 208 Davido, Ruthie Doering A Q
3:11 PM 181 BCF Casper, Jules McClary J
3:18 PM 187 Quality Time HW, Jessie Myers O Q
3:25PM 186 My Merry Way, Abigail Taft J

- Break 3:32 PM to 4:02 PM -
Class 30T3, Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open
William Warren at C

4:02 PM 170 Intrepid Heart, Lynne Weber (0]

4:09 PM 168 Silver Shadow, Ardis Billey (o]
Class 3U1, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
William Warren at C

4:16 PM 171 Zariena, Lilliana Hojnacki 43 J Q

4:25 PM 177 Dunton's Irish Magnum, Amanda Pierce 41 O
Class 3E13, Dressage Seat Equitation, 13 & under
William Warren at C

4:34 PM 169 My Tennessee Honey, Brecken Ketko J
Class 3E, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
William Warren at C

4:34 PM 154 Lostview's Lux Aeterna, Kiersin Hawkins J

Dressage at Waterloo July



Dressage at Waterloo July

Schedule of Classes
Sunday, July 12, 2020

Arena Two
Class 3G, FEI Grand Prix
Kristi Wysocki at C
9:30 AM 190 Walando, Rob van Wessum (0]

Class 3FI1, FEI Intermediate |
Kristi Wysocki at C

9:39 AM 164 Duke Of Wellington, Elena Golubitsky O
9:48 AM 150 Femke Zarma TF, Jeanne Degrazia A
9:57 AM 216 Zolando, Carly Heine J
10:06 AM - Break -
10:31 AM 138 Ascalon, Karina Nelson J
10:40 AM 145 Duke, Amy Walker-Basak

Class 3P, FEI Prix St. Georges
Kristi Wysocki at C

10:49 AM 137 Luminus, Kelly Levasseur A
10:58 AM 201 Gracefull Rendition HU, Lori Tormoehlen A
11:07 AM 156 Lords Country Legacy, Erin Boensch A

Class 3UB, USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
Kristi Wysocki at C

11:16 AM 158 Zippin Go Lucky, Laken DuRussel J
Class 341, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Kristi Wysocki at C

11:23 AM 177 Dunton's Irish Magnum, Amanda Pierce (e]
11:31 AM 151 Myrth I.S.F., Alaina Bulfa A
11:39 AM 165 Tribute, Alexandra Lund A

Class 30UC, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C
Kristi Wysocki at C

11:47 AM 185 Charlie, Jessie Myers (o]
Class 3U2, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
Kristi Wysocki at C

11:54 AM 207 Zasu, Juli Taft 21 O

Class 333, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Kristi Wysocki at C

12:01 PM 188 Jive, Vanessa Voltman o

12:09 PM 191 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull A

12:17 PM - Break -

12:47 PM 155 Dragunov, Ariel Filonczuk (¢]

12:55 PM 173 Lasting Impressions, Elena Golubitsky (0]
1:03 PM 184 Schigazzo, Sherry Nelson O
1:11 PM 192 Nord la Devesa, Christopher Gentner o
1:19 PM 200 HS Wremington, Jessica Younk A
1:27 PM 141 Golden Charmant, Katie Foster (@]
1:35 PM 144 Ivette, Deborah Kondoff A

Class 313, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Kristi Wysocki at C

1:43PM 167 D-Top Hat Boutounier, Annahbel Ketko J
1:51 PM 193 Wind In The Willows, Londyn Pachota J
1:59 PM 163 Furstenrose, Barbara Butman A
2:07 PM 172 Cinderella, Mia Durant J
2:15 PM 135 Iron Man, Abigail Whitmer A
2:23PM 182 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk J

lolye] o000 o O

o 00

Class 30T1, Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open
Kristi Wysocki at C
2:31PM 170 Intrepid Heart, Lynne Weber O
2:38 PM 168 Silver Shadow, Ardis Billey (@]
Class 3T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Kristi Wysocki at C

2:45PM 169 My Tennessee Honey, Brecken Ketko J
2:52 PM 136 My Bolero, Erica Coombs J
2:59 PM 202 Oliver P., Brandt Clark (o]
3:06 PM 189 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski A

Class 3UC, USDF Introductory Test C Open/Pony
Kristi Wysocki at C

3:13PM 158 Zippin Go Lucky, Laken DuRussel J

Dressage at Waterloo July



Competitor Guide by Horse/Rider Number

Asterisk indicates that horse is for sale

No. Rider/Handler Name, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breeder, Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex
135 Abigail Whitmer, Iron Man, [same], N/A, OLD, BLK, 17.1, 11, G
136 Erica Coombs, My Bolero, [same], N/A, AND, B, 15.2, 8, G
137 Kelly Levasseur, Luminus, [same], N/A, TR, B, 15.3, 14, M
138 Karina Nelson, Ascalon (by Indoctro out of Lomein (G. Ramiro Z)), [same], M C G. Van Den Oetelaar, DTW, DkB, 16.1, 15, G
139 Carol Peterson, Troyano XI (by Zueco Il out of Normanda Il (Generoso XXX]I)), [same], Yeguada La Muela, PRE, BLK, 16.0, 12, G
140 Katie Foster, Golden Noblesse (by Golden State out of Cadence (Beaujolais)), Stonegate Equestrian Center LLC, N/A, GR, PAL, 14.1, 5, G
141 Katie Foster, Golden Charmant (by Golden State out of Cadence (Beaujolais)), Stonegate Equestrian Center LLC, Stonegate Equestrian Center, GR, DUN,
14.1,6,G
142 Katie Foster, Denzel BC, Vicki Langer, N/A, HAN, BLK, 16.1, 17, G
143 Kimberly Blaszak, Gintaras (by Farrington out of Wind Dance (Ferro)), [same], Dr. Deborah Kondoff, DTW, B, 17.0, 9, G
144 Deborah Kondoff, Ivette (by Schroeder out of Wind Dance (Ferro)), [same], Dr Deborah Kondoff, DTW, B, 16.2, 7, M
145 Amy Walker-Basak, Duke, Alma Ericson, N/A, DTW, B, 17.1, 11, G
146 Amy Walker-Basak, Wagner (by Krack C out of Iselotte (Kaiserstern)), Alma Ericson, N/A, DTW, CH, 17.1, 17, G
147 Alyssa Basak, Grand Amour, Alma Ericson, N/A, OLD, B, 16.2, 4, G
148 Barbara Kuyper, Arithmetic TF (by Abacus out of Universeel (Jazz)), [same], Anne Schmidt, OLD, CH, 16.3, 10, G
149 Sarah Archey, RH Queen O Anywhere, [same], N/A, SBH Draft, APP, 16.1, 11, M
150 Jeanne Degrazia, Femke Zarma TF (by Contucci out of Allure S), [same], Kerrin Dunn, DTW, B, 16.2, 10, M
151 Alaina Bulfa, Myrth I.S.F. (by Wikke out of Tetske (Brandus)), Jeanne Degrazia, N/A, FRS, BLK, 15.2, 16, M
152 Lisa Kiser, Destined For Fame FFA, [same], N/A, HalfAR, CH, 15.3, 13, G
153 Skyler Wroblewski, Mr. Personality, [same], N/A, TBx, CH, 15.1, 16, G
154 Kiersin Hawkins, Lostview's Lux Aeterna (by Alex Ut De Finnen out of Veltje (Flurry Of Ca-Lyn)), [same], Darla Jones, FRS, BLK, 16.2, 11, G
155 Ariel Filonczuk, Dragunov, [same], N/A, TR, B, 16.3, 7, G
156 Erin Boensch, Lords Country Legacy (by Petite Lord out of Sheza Country Hit (classic country)), [same], Denise MacFarlane, QH, S, 15.3, 18, G
157 Dena McLean, Prince, [same], N/A, AND, GR, 15.2, 13, G
158 Laken DuRussel, Zippin Go Lucky (by Mist My Zippit out of Mercedes To A Te (Eternal Suns Levis)), [same], Kari L Field, PT, TOB, 15.2, 13, M
159 Julie Konrad-Dunn, Fiona (by Explosive out of Shenandoah (Campesino)), [same], Gambea, RHN, CH, 16.2, 13, M
160 Mindy Lane, Fjurie (by Spielberg out of Zillina (Houston)), [same], N/A, DTW, B, 17.1, 10, G
161 Jennifer Wydra, Nor' Easter Muddy Waters, [same], N/A, MOR, BR, 16.1, 17, G
162 Sarah Medler, Athena C.H.F., [same], N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.0, 12, M
163 Barbara Butman, Furstenrose (by Furstenboll out of Roseland (Lauries Crusader)), [same], N/A, HAN, B, 16.3, 6, M
164 Elena Golubitsky, Duke Of Wellington (by Westpoint out of Noblesse Oblige (Wellington)), Diane Terp, W M Luyten, DTW, CH, 16.3, 12, G
165 Alexandra Lund, Tribute (by Barrabadeen Fortune (damsire: Hannah me Too0)), Sharon Smith, N/A, HOLX, B, 15.2, 19, G
166 Shari Wolke, Winnalee Z (by Warrior out of Cassidyzeexx (Jelosoxx)), Janice Smith, Julie Soltow, OLD, GR, 15.2, 18, M
167 Annahbel Ketko, D-Top Hat Boutounier (by Gelviro out of Tuscani Antigue), [same], Farbig Farm, WELXx, BLK, 15.2, 12, G
168 Ardis Billey, Silver Shadow (by Maria's Mon out of Isla Mujeres (Crafty Prospector)), [same], Everest Stables, TB, GR, 16.3, 13, G
169 Brecken Ketko, My Tennessee Honey, [same], N/A, QH, DUN, 14.3, 11, G
170 Lynne Weber, Intrepid Heart, [same], N/A, QH/TB, B, 16.1, 19, G
171 Lilliana Hojnacki, Zariena, Julie Bukrey, N/A, DTW, B, 16.3, 16, M
172 Mia Durant, Cinderella, [same], N/A, PT, BR, 14.2, 16, M
173 Elena Golubitsky, Lasting Impressions, Robin Wulf, N/A, HAN, B, 17.2, 14, M
174 Leah Majkrzak, Freedom Hit (by Freestyle out of Dubonnet (Diamond Hit)), [same], MarKim Farms, OLD, DkB, 17.2, 8, G
175 Carrie Wilson, Lucky Ladybug TF, Michelle Conrad, N/A, HAN, CH, 15.2, 4, M
176 Cathy Bruinsma, Zimree, [same], N/A, DTW, B, 16.1, 16, G
177 Amanda Pierce, Dunton's Irish Magnum, [same], N/A, IRW, GR, 15.1, 13, M
178 Emma Taft, Theodore, [same], N/A, ARx, B, 15.2, 13, G
179 Carol Cooper, Elton J (by Adamo out of Walenka LE (San Remo)), [same], F Jespers, DTW, B, 16.3, 11, G
180 Maryanke Alexander, Wilhelmina (by White Star out of Laura), [same], N/A, HAN, B, 16.1, 17, M
181 Jules McClary, BCF Casper, Donna Woudenberg, N/A, FRS, BLRN, 17.0, 12, G
182 Carley Grabarczyk, Analeeza D (by Edukt out of Anegra (Neggatraz)), [same], Cynthia Dolanski, AR, B, 14.3, 18, M
183 Akela Haverlandt, Furst Rubilo, Bethanne Murphy, N/A, WPH, B, 16.1, 15, G
184 Sherry Nelson, Schigazzo, [same], N/A, OLD, B, 17.1, 12, G
185 Jessie Myers, Charlie (by Lake Ridge Wildfire out of Lake Ridge La Fonda), Lisa Weasel, N/A, GV, CH/WH, 15.0, 5, G
186 Abigail Taft, My Merry Way (by Wharley Magic Flute out of Uncensored Version), Janine Fierberg, Janine Fierberg, WELX, BUCK, 14.1, 8, G
187 Jessie Myers, Quality Time HW, Catherine Teifer, N/A, OLD, CH, 16.0, 6, M
188 Vanessa Voltman, Jive (by Bretton Woods out of Candora V (Citango)), Andra Frazee, S. Marijnissen, DTW, B, 16.3, 6, G
189 Sarah Pojanowski, Keurcordia MG (by Everglade VDL out of Tercordia (Marlon)), [same], Kathy Hickerson, DTW, B, 16.2, 5, M
190 Rob van Wessum, Walando (by Contango out of Nanet J (El Caro)), [same], Erika Wijlhuizen, DTW, BLK, 17.0, 17, G
191 Thomas Shull, The Pioneer Spirit (by The Pioneer V out of Tifabi Sabask (Le Bask++)), [same], Barbara B. Mooring, AR, B, 15.1, 18, G
192 Christopher Gentner, Nord la Devesa, Kelly Levasseur, N/A, AND, GR, 15.2, 13, S
193 Londyn Pachota, Wind In The Willows, [same], N/A, AW, BLK, 15.3, 14, M
194 Carrie Wilson, Urbanus G. fan 'e Rydwei, Clifford Dice, N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.2, 6, S
195 Jessie Myers, Scandia (by Scuderia out of Annabelle (Amani)), [same], N/A, HAN, CH, 16.0, 6, M
196 Carrie Wilson, Bingotti (by Hilltop Bugatti out of Wolkenfee (Krack C)), Kathleen Swalwell, Kathleen Swalwell, HAN, CH, 16.3, 10, S
197 Barbra Reis, Vive Victory (by Viva Voltaire out of Akli (Akzent Il)), [same], Knights Gate Hanoverians, HAN, CH, 17.3, 14, S
198 Sophie Novak, Hugo Boss-V (by Charmeur out of Deja-vu (Voice)), Mindy Lane, N/A, DTW, B, 17.3, 8, G
199 Carrie Wilson, Serene Highness HA (by Sir Donnerhall out of EM Halleluja HA (His Highness)), Cheryl Johnson, Cheryl & Eric Johnson, HAN, B, 16.0, 4, M
200 Jessica Younk, HS Wremington, [same], N/A, Hun WB, B, 16.1, 13, G
201 Lori Tormoehlen, Gracefull Rendition HU (by Galant Du Serein out of EM Rohmanie (Rohdiamant)), Horses Unlimited, Horses Unlimited, ZB, B, 16.2, 13, M
202 Brandt Clark, Oliver P. (by Doaitsen 420 out of Antsje R.S. Fan Top En Twel (Beart 411)), Maryanke Alexander, Klass Vanderploeg, FRS, BLK, 16.2, 8, S

Dressage at Waterloo July - Competitor Guide by Horse/Rider Number



No. Rider/Handler Name, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breeder, Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex

203 Michelle Davidge, Faisca SW (by Luar out of Quebela HI (Embaixador II)), [same], Vitor F. Silva, LUS, B, 16.2, 11, G
204 Cecilia Lundberg, Manaslu (by Le Mode out of Contelle (Contucci)), [same], Ann Daum-Kustar, WPH, B, 16.0, 7, G
205 Cecilia Lundberg, Cascor (by Catoo out of Lovely (Stauffenberg)), [same], Schultz Carsten, HOL, DkB, 17.2, 8, G
206 Ruth Hill-Schorsch, McLuvin, Cheryl Loeffler, N/A, HalfAR, B, 16.2, 13, G
207 Juli Taft, Zasu (by Lintas), Abigail Taft, N/A, HOL, BN, 16.2, 10, M
* 208 Ruthie Doering, Davido (by Don Principe (damsire: Weltmeyer)), Ruth Hill-Schorsch, N/A, HAN, BLK, 17.1, 7, G
209 Ruth Hill-Schorsch, Valentijn, Cheryl Loeffler, N/A, FRS, BLK, 17.2, 6, G
210 Cecilia Lundberg, July's Wild Idea (by Ideal out of Wild Irish Rose (Manhattan)), Kathleen Hanlon-Lundberg, Kathleen Hanlon-Lundberg, OLD, GR, 15.2, 14, G
211 Rachel Apley, Prince Playdo, [same], N/A, POA, PT, 13.3, 11, G
212 Ariel Filonczuk, ZA First Majesty, Susan Schmerheim, N/A, PT, B, 16.2, 16, G
213 Rebecca Bastianelli, Eddie Vedder RS (by The Glenlivet SCA out of Ursula (Manno)), [same], Ryan Strand, HalfAR, B, 15.3, 12, G
* 214 Holly Russell, Ophelia FFF (by Ampere out of Olivia (Don Kennedy)), Laurie Gamble, First Flight Farm, OLD, B, 17.1, 5, M
215 Yr Johannsdottir, Ricardo, [same], N/A, DANWB, B, 15.0, 6, G
216 Carly Heine, Zolando (by Tolando out of karen), [same], N/A, DTW, B, 17.2, 16, G
* 217 Helen Leacock, Koala, Ellen Karpiuk, N/A, QHx, CH/WH, 15.1, 11, G
218 Jolene Bester, G Force, [same], N/A, HAN, BLK, 18.0, 21, G
219 Shannon Greaves, LSR Melle, [same], N/A, WARL, GR, 16.0, 9, G
220 Lisa Delaat, Willow, Rhonda Andrews, N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.2, 5, M
221 Debby Buck DeJonge, Paxem, [same], N/A, DTWX, B, 16.2, 23, G
222 Hilary Clayton, Donzi MC (by Taperao do Reis out of Tarambola (Gaviao)), [same], Arsenio Cordeiro and Karen A Jenkins, LUS, GR, 15.2, 12, G
223 Lisa Delaat, Adelina Christina, Alaina Gregory, N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.3, 4, M
224 Minde Parks, Vortex, [same], N/A, DTW, BLK, 16.3, 18, G

Breed Abbreviations:

AND Andalusian RHN Rheinlander
AR Arabian SBH Draft Sugarbush Harlequin Draft
ARX Arabian Cross B Thoroughbred
AW American Warmblood TBx Thoroughbred Cross
DANWB Danish Warmblood TR Trakehner
DTW Dutch Warmblood WARL Warlander
DTWx Dutch Warmblood Cross WELX Welsh Cross
FRS Friesian WPH Westphalen
GR German Riding Pony ZB Zweibrucker
GV Gypsy Vanner

HalfAR Half Arabian

HAN Hanoverian

HOL Holsteiner

HOLXx Holsteiner Cross

Hun WB Hungarian WB

IRW Irish Warmblood

LUS Lusitano

MOR Morgan

OoLD Oldenburg

POA Pony of the Americas

PRE Pure Spanish Horse

PT Paint

QH Quarter Horse

QH/TB Quarter Horse/Thoroughbred

QHx Quarter Horse Cross
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No. Rider/Handler Name, City, State, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breeder, Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex, Classes (Time & Arena)

180 Alexander, Maryanke, Mt. Pleasant, MI, Wilhelmina (by White Star out of Laura), [same], N/A, HAN, B, 16.1, 17, M, 123 (Fri 12:13 PM in 1), 223 (Sat 1:10 PM in
1)

211 Apley, Rachel, Alden, MI, Prince Playdo, [same], N/A, POA, PT, 13.3, 11, G, 2FT (Sat 7:54 AM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 3:34 PM in 1), 3FT (Sun 9:21 AMin 1)

149 Archey, Sarah, Kalamazoo, MI, RH Queen O Anywhere, [same], N/A, SBH Draft, APP, 16.1, 11, M, 212 (Sat 2:22 PM in 2), 213 (Sat 3:59 PM in 2)

147 Basak, Alyssa, Belvidere, IL, Grand Amour, Alma Ericson, N/A, OLD, B, 16.2, 4, G, 1T3 (Fri 3:11 PMin 1), 2T3 (Sat 4:09 PM in 1), 3T3 (Sun 2:50 PM in 1)

213 Bastianelli, Rebecca, Plymouth, MI, Eddie Vedder RS (by The Glenlivet SCA out of Ursula (Manno)), [same], Ryan Strand, HalfAR, B, 15.3, 12, G, 1T2 (Fri
12:07 PMin 2), 2T2 (Sat 5:27 PMin 2), 3T2 (Sun 11:07 AM in 1)

218 Bester, Jolene, Edwardsburg, MI, G Force, [same], N/A, HAN, BLK, 18.0, 21, G, 143 (Fri 2:35 PM in 1), 243 (Sat 12:37 PM in 1), 343 (Sun 11:48 AM in 1)

168 Billey, Ardis, Novelty, OH, Silver Shadow (by Maria's Mon out of Isla Mujeres (Crafty Prospector)), [same], Everest Stables, TB, GR, 16.3, 13, G, 10T1 (Fri
10:07 AM in 1), 20T3 (Sat 10:19 AM in 1), 30T1 (Sun 2:38 PM in 2), 30T3 (Sun 4:09 PM in 1)

143 Blaszak, Kimberly, Corfu, NY, Gintaras (by Farrington out of Wind Dance (Ferro)), [same], Dr. Deborah Kondoff, DTW, B, 17.0, 9, G, 1F4 (Fri 11:13 AM in 1),
143 (Fri 2:26 PMin 1), 133 (Fri 3:52 PM in 2), 2F4 (Sat 7:27 AM in 1), 243 (Sat 12:28 PM in 1), 3F4 (Sun 9:12 AM in 1), 343 (Sun 11:31 AM in 1)

156 Boensch, Erin, Reese, M, Lords Country Legacy (by Petite Lord out of Sheza Country Hit (classic country)), [same], Denise MacFarlane, QH, S, 15.3, 18, G, 2P
(Sat 9:57 AM in 2), 3P (Sun 11:07 AM in 2)

176 Bruinsma, Cathy, Byron Center, MI, Zimree, [same], N/A, DTW, B, 16.1, 16, G, 221 (Sat 10:55 AM in 1), 223 (Sat 1:34 PM in 1), 321 (Sun 10:37 AM in 1), 323
(Sun 1:30 PM in 1)

221 Buck DeJonge, Debby, Ada, MI, Paxem, [same], N/A, DTWX, B, 16.2, 23, G, 123 (Fri 11:57 AM in 1), 223 (Sat 2:06 PM in 1)

151 Bulfa, Alaina, Valparaiso, IN, Myrth I.S.F. (by Wikke out of Tetske (Brandus)), Jeanne Degrazia, N/A, FRS, BLK, 15.2, 16, M, 133 (Fri 4:30 PM in 2), 233 (Sat
1:52 PMin 2), 341 (Sun 11:31 AM in 2)

163 Butman, Barbara, Grass Lake, MI, Furstenrose (by Furstenboll out of Roseland (Lauries Crusader)), [same], N/A, HAN, B, 16.3, 6, M, 113 (Fri 2:40 PM in 2),
1T3 (Fri 4:44 PM in 1), 213 (Sat 3:51 PM in 2), 313 (Sun 1:59 PM in 2)

202 Clark, Brandt, Clinton, MI, Oliver P. (by Doaitsen 420 out of Antsje R.S. Fan Top En Twel (Beart 411)), Maryanke Alexander, Klass Vanderploeg, FRS, BLK,
16.2, 8, S, 1T1 (Fri 9:18 AM in 1), 1T3 (Fri 4:37 PM in 1), 2T1 (Sat 3:14 PM in 2), 2T3 (Sat 3:48 PM in 1), 3T3 (Sun 2:01 PM in 1), 3T1 (Sun 2:59 PM in 2)

222 Clayton, Hilary, Mason, MI, Donzi MC (by Taperao do Reis out of Tarambola (Gaviao)), [same], Arsenio Cordeiro and Karen A Jenkins, LUS, GR, 15.2, 12, G,
1F4 (Fri 11:04 AM in 1), 243 (Sat 12:45 PM in 1), 343 (Sun 11:40 AM in 1)

136 Coombs, Erica, Hudsonville, MI, My Bolero, [same], N/A, AND, B, 15.2, 8, G, 2T1 (Sat 3:21 PMin 2), 2T3 (Sat 4:16 PM in 1), 2T2 (Sat 5:50 PM in 2), 3T2 (Sun
10:59 AMin 1), 3T3 (Sun 2:15 PMin 1), 3T1 (Sun 2:52 PM in 2)

179 Cooper, Carol, Okemos, MlI, Elton J (by Adamo out of Walenka LE (San Remo)), [same], F Jespers, DTW, B, 16.3, 11, G, 2F2 (Sat 7:36 AM in 1), 223 (Sat 1:02
PM in 1)

203 Davidge, Michelle, Canton, MI, Faisca SW (by Luar out of Quebela HI (Embaixador I1)), [same], Vitor F. Silva, LUS, B, 16.2, 11, G, 1F2 (Fri 11:22 AM in 1), 2F2
(Sat 7:45 AMin 1), 331 (Sun 12:13 PM in 1)

150 Degrazia, Jeanne, Valparaiso, IN, Femke Zarma TF (by Contucci out of Allure S), [same], Kerrin Dunn, DTW, B, 16.2, 10, M, 1FI1 (Fri 8:48 AM in 2), 1FEI1 (Fri
10:00 AM in 2), 2FI1 (Sat 9:30 AM in 2), 3FI1 (Sun 9:48 AM in 2)

223 Delaat, Lisa, Lowell, MI, Adelina Christina, Alaina Gregory, N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.3, 4, M, 2M45M (Sat 6:32 PM in 2), US4 (Sun 8:27 AM in 1)

220 Delaat, Lisa, Lowell, MI, Willow, Rhonda Andrews, N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.2, 5, M (No Classes)

208 Doering, Ruthie, Lansing, MI, Davido (by Don Principe (damsire: Weltmeyer)), Ruth Hill-Schorsch, N/A, HAN, BLK, 17.1, 7, G, 1T2 (Fri 12:14 PMin 2), 1T3 (Fri
4:30 PMin 1), 2T3 (Sat 3:41 PM in 1), 2T2 (Sat 5:20 PM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 3:04 PM in 1)

172 Durant, Mia, South Lyon, MI, Cinderella, [same], N/A, PT, BR, 14.2, 16, M, 211 (Sat 9:51 AM in 1), 213 (Sat 4:15 PM in 2), 311 (Sun 9:51 AM in 1), 313 (Sun
2:07 PMin 2)

158 DuRussel, Laken, Munger, MI, Zippin Go Lucky (by Mist My Zippit out of Mercedes To A Te (Eternal Suns Levis)), [same], Kari L Field, PT, TOB, 15.2, 13, M,
2UB (Sat 3:28 PM in 2), 2UA (Sat 4:44 PM in 1), 3UB (Sun 11:16 AM in 2), 3UC (Sun 3:13 PM in 2)

155 Filonczuk, Ariel, Dansville, Ml, Dragunov, [same], N/A, TR, B, 16.3, 7, G, 132 (Fri 2:16 PM in 2), 133 (Fri 4:54 PM in 2), 233 (Sat 12:48 PM in 2), 232 (Sat 3:43
PM in 2), 333 (Sun 12:47 PM in 2)

212 Filonczuk, Ariel, Dansville, Ml, ZA First Majesty, Susan Schmerheim, N/A, PT, B, 16.2, 16, G, 123 (Fri 11:49 AM in 1), 122 (Fri 12:29 PMin 2), 223 (Sat 1:42 PM
in 1), 222 (Sat 2:30 PM in 2), 323 (Sun 1:46 PM in 1)

142 Foster, Katie, Mason, MI, Denzel BC, Vicki Langer, N/A, HAN, BLK, 16.1, 17, G, 143 (Fri 2:09 PM in 1), 343 (Sun 11:14 AM in 1)

141 Foster, Katie, Mason, MI, Golden Charmant (by Golden State out of Cadence (Beaujolais)), Stonegate Equestrian Center LLC, Stonegate Equestrian Center,
GR, DUN, 14.1, 6, G, 133 (Fri 3:20 PM in 2), 333 (Sun 1:27 PM in 2)

140 Foster, Katie, Mason, MI, Golden Noblesse (by Golden State out of Cadence (Beaujolais)), Stonegate Equestrian Center LLC, N/A, GR, PAL, 14.1, 5, G, 1T3
(Fri 4:51 PM in 1), 3T3 (Sun 2:29 PM in 1)

192 Gentner, Christopher, Birmingham, MI, Nord la Devesa, Kelly Levasseur, N/A, AND, GR, 15.2, 13, S, 133 (Fri 3:36 PM in 2), 233 (Sat 1:20 PM in 2), 333 (Sun
1:11 PMin 2)

164 Golubitsky, Elena, Pepper Pike, OH, Duke Of Wellington (by Westpoint out of Noblesse Oblige (Wellington)), Diane Terp, W M Luyten, DTW, CH, 16.3, 12, G,
1FI1 (Fri 8:39 AM in 2), 1FI (Fri 11:38 AM in 1), 2FI (Sat 8:12 AM in 1), 2P (Sat 10:24 AM in 2), 3FI (Sun 8:36 AM in 1), 3FI1 (Sun 9:39 AM in 2)

173 Golubitsky, Elena, Pepper Pike, OH, Lasting Impressions, Robin Wulf, N/A, HAN, B, 17.2, 14, M, 133 (Fri 4:38 PM in 2), 233 (Sat 12:56 PM in 2), 333 (Sun
12:55 PMin 2)

182 Grabarczyk, Carley, Chelsea, MI, Analeeza D (by Edukt out of Anegra (Neggatraz)), [same], Cynthia Dolanski, AR, B, 14.3, 18, M, 111 (Fri 9:39 AM in 1), 113
(Fri 2:56 PM in 2), 221 (Sat 10:33 AM in 1), 223 (Sat 2:14 PM in 1), 323 (Sun 1:06 PM in 1), 313 (Sun 2:23 PM in 2)

219 Greaves, Shannon, Granger, IN, LSR Melle, [same], N/A, WARL, GR, 16.0, 9, G, 123 (Fri 12:37 PM in 1), 223 (Sat 1:58 PM in 1), 323 (Sun 1:22 PM in 1)

183 Haverlandt, Akela, Waconia, MN, Furst Rubilo, Bethanne Murphy, N/A, WPH, B, 16.1, 15, G, YT (Fri 5:29 PMin 1)

154 Hawkins, Kiersin, Byron Center, MI, Lostview's Lux Aeterna (by Alex Ut De Finnen out of Veltje (Flurry Of Ca-Lyn)), [same], Darla Jones, FRS, BLK, 16.2, 11, G,
2E (Sat 8:43 AM in 1), 211 (Sat 10:05 AM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 3:27 PM in 1), 311 (Sun 9:58 AM in 1), 3T3 (Sun 2:43 PM in 1), 3E (Sun 4:34 PM in 1)

216 Heine, Carly, Saint Cloud, MN, Zolando (by Tolando out of karen), [same], N/A, DTW, B, 17.2, 16, G, 1P (Fri 9:24 AM in 2), 2P (Sat 10:33 AM in 2), 3FI1 (Sun
9:57 AMin 2)

206 Hill-Schorsch, Ruth, Leslie, MI, McLuvin, Cheryl Loeffler, N/A, HalfAR, B, 16.2, 13, G, 1T2 (Fri 11:59 AM in 2), 1T3 (Fri 3:25 PM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 3:55 PM in 1),
2T2 (Sat 5:42 PMin 2), 3T3 (Sun 2:36 PM in 1)

209 Hill-Schorsch, Ruth, Leslie, MI, Valentijn, Cheryl Loeffler, N/A, FRS, BLK, 17.2, 6, G (No Classes)

171 Hojnacki, Lilliana, Grand Rapids, MI, Zariena, Julie Bukrey, N/A, DTW, B, 16.3, 16, M, 243 (Sat 11:11 AM in 1), 2U1 (Sat 6:23 PM in 2), 343 (Sun 11:57 AM in
1), 3U1 (Sun 4:16 PMin 1)

215 Johannsdottir, Yr, Saline, MI, Ricardo, [same], N/A, DANWB, B, 15.0, 6, G, 1T3 (Fri 3:39 PM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 2:22 PM in 1), 3T3 (Sun 2:57 PM in 1)

167 Ketko, Annahbel, Traverse City, Ml, D-Top Hat Boutounier (by Gelviro out of Tuscani Antigue), [same], Farbig Farm, WELX, BLK, 15.2, 12, G, 113 (Fri 2:24 PM
in 2), 1E (Fri 5:40 PM in 1), 221 (Sat 10:40 AM in 1), 213 (Sat 4:31 PM in 2), 321 (Sun 10:44 AM in 1), 313 (Sun 1:43 PM in 2)

169 Ketko, Brecken, Traverse City, MI, My Tennessee Honey, [same], N/A, QH, DUN, 14.3, 11, G, 1T1 (Fri 9:25 AM in 1), 1E13 (Fri 5:14 PM in 1), 2E13 (Sat 8:43

AM in 1), 2T2 (Sat 5:35 PM in 2), 3T1 (Sun 2:45 PM in 2), 3E13 (Sun 4:34 PM in 1)
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152 Kiser, Lisa, Gregory, MI, Destined For Fame FFA, [same], N/A, HalfAR, CH, 15.3, 13, G, 121 (Fri 8:57 AMin 1), 123 (Fri 12:45 PM in 1), 223 (Sat 1:50 PM in 1),
321 (Sun 10:52 AM in 1)

144 Kondoff, Deborah, Corfu, NY, Ivette (by Schroeder out of Wind Dance (Ferro)), [same], Dr Deborah Kondoff, DTW, B, 16.2, 7, M, 143 (Fri 2:18 PM in 1), 133 (Fri
3:12 PMin 2), 1U1 (Fri 5:05 PM in 1), 243 (Sat 11:20 AM in 1), 233 (Sat 1:44 PM in 2), 2U1 (Sat 6:05 PM in 2), 343 (Sun 11:23 AM in 1), 333 (Sun 1:35 PM in 2)

159 Konrad-Dunn, Julie, Plymouth, MI, Fiona (by Explosive out of Shenandoah (Campesino)), [same], Gambea, RHN, CH, 16.2, 13, M, 121 (Fri 8:42 AM in 1), 123
(Fri 12:05 PM in 1), 221 (Sat 10:48 AM in 1), 223 (Sat 1:26 PM in 1)

148 Kuyper, Barbara, Holland, MI, Arithmetic TF (by Abacus out of Universeel (Jazz)), [same], Anne Schmidt, OLD, CH, 16.3, 10, G, 1FI1 (Fri 8:57 AM in 2), 1P (Fri
9:51 AM in 2), 2FI1 (Sat 9:48 AM in 2)

160 Lane, Mindy, Haslett, MI, Fjurie (by Spielberg out of Zillina (Houston)), [same], N/A, DTW, B, 17.1, 10, G, 121 (Fri 8:49 AM in 1), 123 (Fri 2:01 PMin 1), 223 (Sat
12:54 PM in 1), 323 (Sun 1:14 PM in 1)

217 Leacock, Helen, Ann Arbor, MI, Koala, Ellen Karpiuk, N/A, QHx, CH/WH, 15.1, 11, G, 111 (Fri 9:53 AM in 1), 1T3 (Fri 3:53 PM in 1), 212 (Sat 2:07 PM in 2)

137 Levasseur, Kelly, Birmingham, MI, Luminus, [same], N/A, TR, B, 15.3, 14, M, 1P (Fri 9:42 AM in 2), 2P (Sat 10:06 AM in 2), 243 (Sat 11:03 AM in 1), 3P (Sun
10:49 AMin 2)

165 Lund, Alexandra, Ann Arbor, MI, Tribute (by Barrabadeen Fortune (damsire: Hannah me Too)), Sharon Smith, N/A, HOLX, B, 15.2, 19, G, 241 (Sat 12:40 PM in
2), 341 (Sun 11:39 AM in 2)

205 Lundberg, Cecilia, Ann Arbor, MI, Cascor (by Catoo out of Lovely (Stauffenberg)), [same], Schultz Carsten, HOL, DkB, 17.2, 8, G, 131 (Fri 1:59 PM in 2), 231
(Sat 11:24 AMin 2), 331 (Sun 12:05 PMin 1)

210 Lundberg, Cecilia, Ann Arbor, MI, July's Wild Idea (by Ideal out of Wild Irish Rose (Manhattan)), Kathleen Hanlon-Lundberg, Kathleen Hanlon-Lundberg, OLD,
GR, 15.2, 14, G, 121 (Fri 8:34 AM in 1), 221 (Sat 10:26 AM in 1), 321 (Sun 10:30 AM in 1)

204 Lundberg, Cecilia, Ann Arbor, MI, Manaslu (by Le Mode out of Contelle (Contucci)), [same], Ann Daum-Kustar, WPH, B, 16.0, 7, G, 111 (Fri 9:32 AM in 1), 211
(Sat 9:30 AM in 1), 311 (Sun 9:30 AM in 1)

174 Majkrzak, Leah, Ann Arbor, MI, Freedom Hit (by Freestyle out of Dubonnet (Diamond Hit)), [same], MarKim Farms, OLD, DkB, 17.2, 8, G (No Classes)

181 McClary, Jules, Bloomfield Hills, MI, BCF Casper, Donna Woudenberg, N/A, FRS, BLRN, 17.0, 12, G, 111 (Fri 9:46 AM in 1), 1T3 (Fri 3:04 PM in 1), 1E (Fri
5:40 PMin 1), 2E (Sat 8:43 AM in 1), 211 (Sat 9:58 AM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 3:13 PM in 1), 311 (Sun 9:44 AM in 1), 3T3 (Sun 3:11 PMin 1)

157 McLean, Dena, Northville, MI, Prince, [same], N/A, AND, GR, 15.2, 13, G, 1T2 (Fri 12:22 PM in 2), 1T3 (Fri 2:50 PM in 1), 211 (Sat 9:44 AM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 4:02
PM in 1), 311 (Sun 9:37 AM in 1), 3T3 (Sun 2:22 PM in 1)

162 Medler, Sarah, Grayling, MI, Athena C.H.F., [same], N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.0, 12, M, 1F1 (Fri 10:55 AM in 1), 2F1 (Sat 7:18 AM in 1), 3F1 (Sun 9:03 AM in 1)

185 Myers, Jessie, Ann Arbor, MI, Charlie (by Lake Ridge Wildfire out of Lake Ridge La Fonda), Lisa Weasel, N/A, GV, CH/WH, 15.0, 5, G, 10UB (Fri 12:37 PM in
2), 20UB (Sat 2:00 PM in 2), 30UC (Sun 11:47 AM in 2)

187 Myers, Jessie, Ann Arbor, MI, Quality Time HW, Catherine Teifer, N/A, OLD, CH, 16.0, 6, M, 1T3 (Fri 2:43 PM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 3:20 PM in 1), 3T3 (Sun 3:18 PM
in 1)

195 Myers, Jessie, Ann Arbor, MI, Scandia (by Scuderia out of Annabelle (Amani)), [same], N/A, HAN, CH, 16.0, 6, M, 1T3 (Fri 4:58 PM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 4:37 PM in
1), 3T3 (Sun 2:08 PMin 1)

138 Nelson, Karina, Alexandria, MN, Ascalon (by Indoctro out of Lomein (G. Ramiro Z)), [same], M C G. Van Den Oetelaar, DTW, DKB, 16.1, 15, G, 1FI1 (Fri 9:06
AM in 2), 2FI1 (Sat 9:39 AM in 2), 3FI1 (Sun 10:31 AM in 2)

184 Nelson, Sherry, Saline, MI, Schigazzo, [same], N/A, OLD, B, 17.1, 12, G, 123 (Fri 12:21 PMin 1), 233 (Sat 1:04 PM in 2), 333 (Sun 1:03 PM in 2)

198 Novak, Sophie, Haslett, Ml, Hugo Boss-V (by Charmeur out of Deja-vu (Voice)), Mindy Lane, N/A, DTW, B, 17.3, 8, G, JT (Fri 5:20 PM in 1), JI (Sat 8:25 AM in
1), JF (Sun 8:18 AMin 1)

193 Pachota, Londyn, New Hudson, MI, Wind In The Willows, [same], N/A, AW, BLK, 15.3, 14, M, 113 (Fri 2:32 PM in 2), 213 (Sat 4:07 PM in 2), 313 (Sun 1:51 PM
in 2)

224 Parks, Minde, Okemos, MI, Vortex, [same], N/A, DTW, BLK, 16.3, 18, G, 231 (Sat 11:08 AM in 2), 232 (Sat 3:35 PM in 2)

139 Peterson, Carol, Northville, MI, Troyano XI (by Zueco Il out of Normanda Il (Generoso XXXI)), [same], Yeguada La Muela, PRE, BLK, 16.0, 12, G, 123 (Fri
12:29 PMin 1)

177 Pierce, Amanda, Union, MI, Dunton's Irish Magnum, [same], N/A, IRW, GR, 15.1, 13, M, 241 (Sat 12:32 PM in 2), 341 (Sun 11:23 AM in 2), 3U1 (Sun 4:25 PM
in1)

189 Pojanowski, Sarah, Mishawaka, In, Keurcordia MG (by Everglade VDL out of Tercordia (Marlon)), [same], Kathy Hickerson, DTW, B, 16.2, 5, M, 1T1 (Fri 9:11
AM in 1), 1T3 (Fri 3:46 PM in 1), 2T1 (Sat 3:07 PM in 2), 2T3 (Sat 4:30 PM in 1), 3T3 (Sun 1:54 PM in 1), 3T1 (Sun 3:06 PM in 2)

197 Reis, Barbra, Ortonville, Ml, Vive Victory (by Viva Voltaire out of Akli (Akzent 1)), [same], Knights Gate Hanoverians, HAN, CH, 17.3, 14, S, 2T3 (Sat 2:29 PM in
1), 2T2 (Sat 5:57 PM in 2)

214 Russell, Holly, East Lansing, MI, Ophelia FFF (by Ampere out of Olivia (Don Kennedy)), Laurie Gamble, First Flight Farm, OLD, B, 17.1, 5, M, 113 (Fri 3:04 PM
in 2), 2YH (Sat 10:51 AM in 2), 213 (Sat 4:39 PM in 2), 3YH (Sun 7:58 AM in 1)

191 Shull, Thomas, Midland, MI, The Pioneer Spirit (by The Pioneer V out of Tifabi Sabask (Le Bask++)), [same], Barbara B. Mooring, AR, B, 15.1, 18, G, 133 (Fri
4:46 PMin 2), 233 (Sat 1:28 PM in 2), 333 (Sun 12:09 PM in 2)

186 Taft, Abigail, Traverse City, MI, My Merry Way (by Wharley Magic Flute out of Uncensored Version), Janine Fierberg, Janine Fierberg, WELx, BUCK, 14.1, 8, G,
1T3 (Fri 3:32 PMin 1), 2T2 (Sat 4:55 PM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 3:25 PM in 1)

178 Taft, Emma, Traverse City, MI, Theodore, [same], N/A, ARx, B, 15.2, 13, G, CT (Sat 8:34 AM in 1), ClI (Sun 8:09 AM in 1)

207 Taft, Juli, Traverse City, MI, Zasu (by Lintas), Abigail Taft, N/A, HOL, BN, 16.2, 10, M, 121 (Fri 8:27 AM in 1), 2U1 (Sat 6:14 PM in 2), 3U2 (Sun 11:54 AM in 2)

201 Tormoehlen, Lori, Sand Creek, MI, Gracefull Rendition HU (by Galant Du Serein out of EM Rohmanie (Rohdiamant)), Horses Unlimited, Horses Unlimited, ZB,
B, 16.2, 13, M, 1P (Fri 9:33 AM in 2), 2P (Sat 10:15 AM in 2), 3P (Sun 10:58 AM in 2)

190 van Wessum, Rob, Mason, MI, Walando (by Contango out of Nanet J (El Caro)), [same], Erika Wijlhuizen, DTW, BLK, 17.0, 17, G, 1G (Fri 8:30 AM in 2), 2FG
(Sat 7:09 AM in 1), 3G (Sun 9:30 AM in 2)

188 Voltman, Vanessa, South Lyon, M, Jive (by Bretton Woods out of Candora V (Citango)), Andra Frazee, S. Marijnissen, DTW, B, 16.3, 6, G, 131 (Fri 12:51 PM
in 2), 133 (Fri 3:44 PM in 2), 231 (Sat 11:16 AM in 2), 233 (Sat 1:12 PM in 2), 333 (Sun 12:01 PM in 2)

145 Walker-Basak, Amy, Belvidere, IL, Duke, Alma Ericson, N/A, DTW, B, 17.1, 11, G, 1FI1 (Fri 9:15 AM in 2), 2FI (Sat 8:03 AM in 1), 3FI1 (Sun 10:40 AM in 2)

146 Walker-Basak, Amy, Belvidere, IL, Wagner (by Krack C out of Iselotte (Kaiserstern)), Alma Ericson, N/A, DTW, CH, 17.1, 17, G, 1FG (Fri 10:46 AM in 1), 2FG
(Sat 7:00 AM in 1), 3FG (Sun 8:54 AM in 1)

170 Weber, Lynne, Chardon, OH, Intrepid Heart, [same], N/A, QH/TB, B, 16.1, 19, G, 10T1 (Fri 10:14 AM in 1), 20T3 (Sat 10:12 AM in 1), 30T1 (Sun 2:31 PMin
2), 30T3 (Sun 4:02 PM in 1)

135 Whitmer, Abigail, Perrysburg, OH, Iron Man, [same], N/A, OLD, BLK, 17.1, 11, G, 113 (Fri 2:48 PM in 2), 213 (Sat 4:23 PM in 2), 313 (Sun 2:15 PM in 2)

196 Wilson, Carrie, Carson City, Ml, Bingotti (by Hilltop Bugatti out of Wolkenfee (Krack C)), Kathleen Swalwell, Kathleen Swalwell, HAN, CH, 16.3, 10, S, 1P (Fri
11:44 AM in 2), 2P (Sat 10:42 AM in 2)

175 Wilson, Carrie, Carson City, MI, Lucky Ladybug TF, Michelle Conrad, N/A, HAN, CH, 15.2, 4, M, 111 (Fri 10:00 AM in 1), 1T3 (Fri 2:57 PM in 1), 211 (Sat 9:37
AM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 3:06 PM in 1)

199 Wilson, Carrie, Carson City, MI, Serene Highness HA (by Sir Donnerhall out of EM Halleluja HA (His Highness)), Cheryl Johnson, Cheryl & Eric Johnson, HAN,
B, 16.0, 4, M, 1T1 (Fri 9:04 AM in 1), M45M (Fri 5:02 PM in 2), 2M45M (Sat 6:32 PM in 2)

194 Wilson, Carrie, Carson City, Ml, Urbanus G. fan 'e Rydwei, Clifford Dice, N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.2, 6, S, 111 (Fri 8:14 AM in 1), 112 (Fri 12:44 PM in 2), 212 (Sat
2:15 PMin 2), 213 (Sat 4:47 PM in 2)

166 Wolke, Shari, Okemos, MI, Winnalee Z (by Warrior out of Cassidyzeexx (Jelosoxx)), Janice Smith, Julie Soltow, OLD, GR, 15.2, 18, M, 123 (Fri 12:53 PM in 1),

1U3 (Fri 2:07 PM in 2), 231 (Sat 11:00 AM in 2), 223 (Sat 1:18 PM in 1), 323 (Sun 1:38 PM in 1)

Dressage at Waterloo July - Competitor Guide, with Ride Times, by Rider Name



No. Rider/Handler Name, City, State, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breeder, Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex, Classes (Time & Arena)

153 Wroblewski, Skyler, South Lyon, MI, Mr. Personality, [same], N/A, TBx, CH, 15.1, 16, G, 1PE2 (Fri 10:12 AM in 2), 2PE1 (Sat 9:20 AM in 2), 3PEF (Sun 7:45 AM
in1)

161 Wydra, Jennifer, South Lyon, MI, Nor' Easter Muddy Waters, [same], N/A, MOR, BR, 16.1, 17, G, 1T2 (Fri 11:52 AM in 2), 1T3 (Fri 3:18 PM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 4:23
PMin 1), 2T2 (Sat 5:02 PM in 2)

200 Younk, Jessica, Metamora, MI, HS Wremington, [same], N/A, Hun WB, B, 16.1, 13, G, 133 (Fri 3:28 PM in 2), 233 (Sat 1:36 PM in 2), 333 (Sun 1:19 PMin 2)

Breed Abbreviations:

AND Andalusian RHN Rheinlander
AR Arabian SBH Draft Sugarbush Harlequin Draft
ARX Arabian Cross B Thoroughbred
AW American Warmblood TBx Thoroughbred Cross
DANWB Danish Warmblood TR Trakehner
DTW Dutch Warmblood WARL Warlander
DTWx Dutch Warmblood Cross WELX Welsh Cross
FRS Friesian WPH Westphalen
GR German Riding Pony ZB Zweibrucker
GV Gypsy Vanner

HalfAR Half Arabian

HAN Hanoverian

HOL Holsteiner

HOLXx Holsteiner Cross

Hun WB Hungarian WB

IRW Irish Warmblood

LUS Lusitano

MOR Morgan

OoLD Oldenburg

POA Pony of the Americas

PRE Pure Spanish Horse

PT Paint

QH Quarter Horse

QH/TB Quarter Horse/Thoroughbred

QHx Quarter Horse Cross
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USDF Membership Benefits: USDF is dedicated to education, the recognition of achievement, and promotion of dressage. For com-pr)r;'lc?tion

details on member benefits, including educational programs, awards, and other opportunities, refer to the USDF Member Guide or is recoani
X gnized
the USDF website at www.usdf.org. by USDF

for 2020

Membership Requirements for USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized Competitions: Owners and riders, including foreign riders
and owners who are not residents of the US, wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition as a rider or owner/lessee, must have
either a USDF Group Membership (GM), Participating Membership (PM), or have a USDF Non-Member (NM) identification number and pay the USDF Non-
Member (NM) fee. (Note: USDF Business Members can own horses but cannot compete as riders with their USDF Business Membership.)

Horses competing at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions must have either a USDF Horse Identification (HID) number or a USDF Lifetime Horse
Registration (LHR). Proper credentials or verification certificates must be presented to the competition secretary.

Riders and owners wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition, and not able to present the competition secretary with
verification of a USDF membership or NM identification, and USDF LHR or USDF HID, must complete a USDF Competition Affidavit Form and pay the $5
affidavit filing fee. A copy of a completed affidavit form from another competition may also be used for verification purposes for up to 60 days. (Exception:
Affidavits cannot be used at Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage Championships.)

Exceptions:

o  Horses competing only in Individual Breed Classes (IBCs) at DSHB competitions, sires and dams of horses in DSHB group classes, where those
sires or dams are not actually competing in the same competition, horses competing only in breed restricted dressage or DSHB classes at
Regular Competitions (e.g. all Arabian, all Friesian, or all Morgan classes), or in USDF Introductory Level tests, pas de deux or quadrille, are
exempt from this requirement. Also exempt are horses ridden in leadline, exhibitions, games and races, classes for 4-H members, walk-trot,
academy, and opportunity classes.

e  Riders and owners/lessees competing only in classes which are exempt from the USDF HID requirements are also exempt from the USDF NM
identification number and NM fee requirements. Also exempt are handlers of horses competing in DSHB In-Hand or Group classes.

Memberships Defined
Participating Membership (PM): A membership issued to an individual directly by USDF. The membership year is December 1 through November 30. PMs
are available for 1-year ($90), 5-years ($360), or life ($1,800). A USDF Youth Participating Membership (YPM) is available for individuals who have not
reached their 215t hirthday by December 1 of the current membership year ($72). A PM allows the member to compete at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized
competitions and to participate as a rider and/or owner/lessee for all Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards and the Great American Insurance Group/USDF
Regional Dressage Championship program.
Group Membership (GM): A membership issued to an individual by USDF when the member name and dues are submitted to USDF through an affiliate
Group Member Organization (GMO). The GM year begins December 1 and ends November 30. A GM allows the member to compete at USEF-
licensed/USDF-recognized competitions and participate in the USDF Rider Awards program.
Business Membership (BM): A membership that runs December 1 through November 30 and is issued to a business or organization directly by USDF. The
USDF BM ($240) offers a wider variety of advertising benefits. BMs satisfy requirements of horse ownership only.
Non-Member (NM) Identification Number: For each USDF NM owner/lessee and USDF NM rider there will be a USDF NM fee of $35 per competition that
must be collected by the show secretary and submitted to USDF, along with the USDF Report of Fees document and the $5 affidavit fee and Competition
Affidavit Form if the person cannot provide a copy of their USDF NM card. Owners/lessees or riders exempt from the NM number requirements are also
exempt from paying the USDF NM fee. If there are multiple owners of a horse and all are NMs, only one of the owners must pay the NM fee. If the horse
has at least one owner who is a current USDF PM, GM, or BM there is no NM fee assessed. Competition management will be invoiced for all applicable
USDF NM fees not received with the USDF post-competition paperwork, along with a report listing all USDF NMs. Competition management is then
required to submit the NM fees within 30 days to the USDF. An individual with a USDF NM identification number is not eligible for any USDF membership
benefits. Once a USDF NM number has been assigned, a USDF NM card can be obtained from the USDF website.
Horse Identification (HID) Number: A one-time tracking number for horses ($35). Scores earned by a horse with an HID number will be recorded, but will
NOT be counted towards Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards. A horse with an HID number is not eligible to compete in Great American Insurance
Group/USDF Regional qualifying or championship classes. An HID number can be upgraded to a Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR) for a fee of $80. If a
horse has a USDF LHR it does not need an HID number. An HID number is a one-time fee that does not need to be renewed.
Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR): A horse with an LHR ($115) is eligible for Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards, and eligible to compete in Great
American Insurance Group/USDF Regional qualifying and championship classes, assuming requirements for the owner and rider are met. If a horse has an
LHR it does not need an HID number. An LHR does not need to be renewed.

How to Join USDF
Applications for USDF Participating Membership (PM), Business Membership (BM), Horse Identification (HID) number, and Lifetime Horse Registration
(LHR) may be found in the following locations:
e  Onthe USDF website: www.usdf.org. You can submit the application online or download the form and fax or mail it to the USDF office.
¢ Inthe show office at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions classified by USEF as Dressage Competitions, and Regular Competitions
which are open to all breeds.
e By calling or writing the USDF office at (859) 971-2277, 4051 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511

The effective date of membership is the date the form and correct fees are received in the USDF office or, if applying at a competition, the date accepted by
the competition secretary, provided the application is signed and dated by the competition secretary, member, and/or horse owner on that same day.
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USEF Competition Name:Dressage at Waterloo July USEF#: 322210
Competition Division(s) and Rating(s):  Dressage - N Level 3 Dressage Competition

FINALLY,
THE INSURANCE YOU NEED
AT A PRICE YOU CAN AFFORD

HEALTH &

INSURANCE
EQUESTRIAN BENEFITS

Now with just a few clicks, you can purchase the valuable coverage you

and your family need.

You deserve the peace of mind that comes with having affordable, easy-to-understand benefits
for you and your family. Now with your paid-fan or competing USEF Membership, you can sign up for a
range of benefits from well-known, established insurance companies, with savings up to 35% or more!

You Can Get Coverage For...

Individual/ Personal Liability,
Family Health . Teledoc |G|Oba| Flealin Death & Disability
: nsurance A

Insurance /. Insurance

Group Health @ Free Mental Ground & Air [@W Financial
Insurance ;S Health First Aid Ambulance /3 lﬂ Lock

Dental, Vision, Disability, Accident,

e g Farm, Equine, & Pet Insurance
Critical IIness, and Life Insurance 9 ’

‘ These benefits can be customized for individuals, families, business owners, executives, and your employees

Visit USEF.org/insurance to learn more and find your rate today.
Or call us at (800) 349-1082 to speak with your USEF benefits team.



2020 Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage
Championships

A single Regional Dressage Championship program organized by the United States Dressage Federation (USDF),
and recognized by the United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (USEF), will be held in each of the nine USDF
regions. In addition, Alaska and Hawaii may each hold state championships if an official request from a Group
Member Organization (GMO) is received by April 1 of the prior year. The Regional Championship Program
Rules can be found on the USDF website at www.usdf.org. Please refer to the 2020 USDF Member Guide for
the comprehensive list of rules and requirements for this program.

Membership/Registration Requirements for Qualifying and Championships
All memberships and registrations/recordings must be correct and current at the time qualifying scores are earned and at the time
of the championships.
Rider:
e  Must have a USDF Participating* Membership (PM).
e  Must have a USEF membership (Junior Active, Senior Active, or Life).
Horse:
e  Must have a USDF Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR).
e  Must have a USEF (Annual or Lifetime) Horse recording.
e  USDF horse registration and USEF horse recording must be in the name(s) of the current owner(s) or lessee(s) of record.
A horse is not required to have breed registry papers.
Owner:
e  Must have a USDF Participating or Business Membership and a USEF membership (Junior Active, Senior Active, Life, or
Recorded Farm (with Active Farm Owner)). If the horse has more than one owner, at least one owner must have both active
USEF membership and active USDF Participating or Business Membership and must be the owner of record with USEF and
USDF. For a business or farm to be the valid owner under this requirement, it must be listed as an owner of the horse with
both USEF and USDF.
* PMs are USDF members who join USDF directly. USDF Group Members (GM) are ineligible.

Minimum Qualifying Scores: One set of nationally-standardized qualifying scores has been established for all USEF/USDF Regional
Championships, for Training Level through Grand Prix, in three divisions: open, adult amateur and junior/young rider. FEIl Junior and
FEI Young Rider classes have only one respective division. Freestyles have only open divisions.

The minimum percentages are as follows:

OPEN AA JR/YR
Training Level (Test 3) 68% 63% 63%
First Level (Test 3) 66% 62% 62%
Second Level (Test 3) 64% 61% 61%
Third Level (Test 3) 62% 60% 60%
Fourth Level (Test 3) 62% 60% 60%
FEI Junior (Team Test) — — 60%
FEI Young Rider (Team Test) — — 60%
Prix St. Georges 62% 60% 60%
Intermediate | 62% 60% 60%
Intermediate Il 62% 60% 60%
Grand Prix 60% 60% 60%
FREESTYLE OPEN AA JR/YR
First Level 65% — —
Second Level 65% — —
Third Level 65% — —
Fourth Level 65% — —
Intermediate | 65% — —
Grand Prix 65%
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